
Ripley County Middle School Cross Country Championship
Milan, IN

Sep. 28, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 12:51.7 0:08.5
2 South Ripley 60 8 10 11 15 16 18 20 14:45.6 3:20.8
3 Jac-Cen-Del 65 9 12 13 14 17 19 15:29.1 3:24.4

Incomplete Teams: Milan

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Ava Wade, 7 12:46.1
2 Bailey Feldmann, 6 12:52.6
3 Elia Wade, 6 12:52.6
4 Maycee Holtkamp, 8 12:52.6
5 Jayla Bedel, 8 12:54.5
6 Hilary Ziegler, 8 12:54.5
7 Rosie Gilland, 8 12:56.3

Total Time = 1:04:18.4     Total Places = 15

2. South Ripley
8 Evelyn Kelly, 8 12:56.7
10 Shaelyn Dunaway, 6 13:58.8
11 Khloe Miller, 5 14:24.2
15 Aubrey Henry, 8 16:10.7
16 Kloey Watkins, 6 16:17.4
18 Lilly Bowling, 5 18:00.9
20 Danica Devers, 8 20:00.7

Total Time = 1:13:47.8     Total Places = 60

3. Jac-Cen-Del
9 Aryanna Poulard, 8 13:58.3
12 Julia Ricke, 7 14:47.8
13 Hailey Caudill, 8 15:14.8
14 Kira White, 8 16:01.8
17 Elizabeth Buford, 7 17:22.7
19 Joselyn Fischman, 8 19:36.9

Total Time = 1:17:25.4     Total Places = 65



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ava Wade, 7 12:46.1 Batesville
2 2 Bailey Feldmann, 6 12:52.6 Batesville
3 3 Elia Wade, 6 12:52.6 Batesville
4 4 Maycee Holtkamp, 8 12:52.6 Batesville
5 5 Jayla Bedel, 8 12:54.5 Batesville
6 6 Hilary Ziegler, 8 12:54.5 Batesville
7 7 Rosie Gilland, 8 12:56.3 Batesville
8 8 Evelyn Kelly, 8 12:56.7 South Ripley
9 Nya Moon, 6 13:16.4 Batesville
10 Kami Laws, 7 13:16.8 Milan
11 Bhuvi Ranka, 6 13:22.7 Batesville
12 Audrey Dieckmann, 7 13:27.4 Batesville
13 Aubrey Weberding, 7 13:30.1 Batesville
14 Addison Mills, 8 13:35.5 Batesville
15 Alyssa Cummings, 7 13:48.3 Batesville
16 Kenzi Lacey, 7 13:50.8 Batesville
17 9 Aryanna Poulard, 8 13:58.3 Jac-Cen-Del
18 10 Shaelyn Dunaway, 6 13:58.8 South Ripley
19 Annabel Eckstein, 6 14:04.4 Batesville
20 Caroline Wiedeman, 6 14:07.0 Batesville
21 Brielle Maple, 6 14:09.5 Batesville
22 Reillee Adams, 8 14:09.6 Batesville
23 Caitlin Raver, 8 14:13.4 Batesville
24 Emiline Reeves, 7 14:17.0 Batesville
25 Ana Shane, 6 14:20.0 Batesville
26 11 Khloe Miller, 5 14:24.2 South Ripley
27 12 Julia Ricke, 7 14:47.8 Jac-Cen-Del
28 Sophie West, 7 15:14.3 Batesville
29 13 Hailey Caudill, 8 15:14.8 Jac-Cen-Del
30 14 Kira White, 8 16:01.8 Jac-Cen-Del
31 Anna Ziegler, 6 16:04.4 Batesville
32 Myka Perry, 6 16:05.2 Batesville
33 15 Aubrey Henry, 8 16:10.7 South Ripley
34 16 Kloey Watkins, 6 16:17.4 South Ripley
35 Nora Witte, 8 16:17.8 Batesville
36 17 Elizabeth Buford, 7 17:22.7 Jac-Cen-Del
37 18 Lilly Bowling, 5 18:00.9 South Ripley
38 19 Joselyn Fischman, 8 19:36.9 Jac-Cen-Del
39 Cooper Llyod, 8 19:39.1 Milan
40 20 Danica Devers, 8 20:00.7 South Ripley
41 Elsie Goldsberry, 5 20:23.8 South Ripley


